Resclution No. 82_,&9§?%@F

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE
FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18,
1934, and have authority. under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes
and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for
the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and,

WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on September 23, 1982; and

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the
: Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All ﬁersons whose names appear on the membership of the
Tribe as of October.2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment
and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the
reservation at the time of birth of said person.

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally
recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the
Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received
benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments
shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided
that inherited interests shall not be considered as being
such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish
whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a
condition of his/her enrcllment with the Three Affiliated
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and

WHEREAS, On September 23, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution
for eligible applicants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated
Tribes; and

NOW THEREFCRE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and
officially approves the enrollment of the following twenty-seven
(27) applicants.
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CERTIFICATION
I, ;Be undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of tﬁe Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7)
constitute a quorum; g? were present at a Special Meeting thereof duly
called, noticed, convenedvand held on the 23rd day of September 1982; that

the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative

vote of g s & opposed, Q abstained, & passed, and that the

said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) @isimmbigssing) -
G

Dated this 23rd day of September 1982.

e ez ; ¢ P
ecretary, Tribal Business Council

S

ATTEST:

s BT

Chairman, Tribal Business Council

vl



ﬁAME DATE OF BIRTH T ‘DEGREE INDIAN BLOOD

Antonio, Valencia

>

5/07/82 3/8 Mandan
: 1/8 Arikara
1/2 San Carlos Apache

i

4/4

Bear, Kelsy Joseph 8/06/79 1/8 Hidatsa
1/8 Mandan
1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux = 1/2

Cain, Coleen Marie 2/07/82 1/4 Hidatsa
3/32 ¥t. Peck Assin. = 11/3:

Charging, Kelly Marie 5/25/77 11/64 Hidatsa
1/4 Chippewa (T.M.) = 27/6¢

Coker, Tomi S. » 6/24/81 1/32 Hidatsa
1/8 Mandan
1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux
7/32 Cherokee
7/32 Creek = 27/3:

Cross, Amanda Peppermint 10/04/79 1/4 Hidatsa
: 7/16 Tuscarora = 11/1¢

Cross, Kara Lee 3/07/81 1/4 Hidatsa
7/16 Tuscarora = 11/1¢

Curfman, Loren Matthew. 7/14/81 1/8 Arikara
) S 3/16 T. M. Chippewa . = 5/16

Demaray, Twila Rose 10/25/78 1/8 Hidatsa
: 1/8 Yankton Sioux = 1/4

Ensrude, Joseph Darrell 5/13/55 1/2 Arikara
1/4 Chippewa = 3/4

Fox, Thunder Lee 5/02/79 1/4 Mandan
3/32 Arikara
143/256 Omaha = 231/25¢

Frye, James Anthoney 1/10/79 1/2 Arikara =1/2

Gillette, Jerord Carl 8/14/80 15/32 Arikara
: 11/64 Hidatsa
1/16 Mandan
1/16 T Chippewa

49/64

Good Bear, Priscilla 5/04/79 1/8 Hidatsa

1/4 St. Rock Sioux 3/8

Hosie, Lenora Dietra 12/02/79 3/32 Hidatsa
, . 13/64 Arikara
3/32 Yankton Sioux

25/64
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Jimmerson, Phillip Dale
Kestler, Jamie George

Krueger, Carol ReAnn
Mountain, Antoinette
Mountain, Ruth Agn
Nash, Bridget Ann

Packineau, Annette Sarah

Reed, Cameron Dean
Reed, Damon Paul

Schommer, Edward Andrew

" Starr, Roberta Ann

Young Bird, Felix, Jr.

7/26/81
2/11/79

7/29/80
7/13/61
8/04/79

8/19/81

4/16/82

3/16/82
3/16/82

4/8/81

8/23/80

1/03/81

1/4 Mandan
1/4 Hidatsa

1/2 Arikara
7/32 St. Rock Sioux

1/2 Arikara
7/16 St. Rock Sioux

1/4 Arikara
7/32 St. Rock Sioux

9/32 Hidatsa
1/8 Mandan

29/64 Hidatsa

1/4 Arikara
1/4 Hidatsa

1/4 Arikara
1/4 Hidatsa

1/8 Mandan
3/8 Hidatsa

3/16 Sisseton—Wahpeton

Sioux

1/4 Arikara

5/32 Leech Lake Chipp.

(407¢)

1/4 Santee Sioux

3/16 Hidatsa
7/32 Arikara
3/16 St. Rock Sioux

1/4

1/4

23/32
15/16
15/32

13/32

29/64

1/2

1/2

11/16

21/32

19/32





