Resolution No. 82-

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and,

WHEREAS, A Special Meeting was called on September 23, 1982; and

- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and

WHEREAS, On September 23, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible applicants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following twenty-seven (27) applicants.

Resolution No. 82- 17 Page 2

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I}^{e} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7) constitute a quorum; ______ were present at a Special Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 23rd day of September 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of ______, ____ opposed, _______ abstained, _______ passed, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman (Voting) (Marine (Voting)

Dated this 23rd day of September 1982.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE INDIAN BLOOD
Antoniò, Valencia A.	5/07/82	3/8 Mandan 1/8 Arikara 1/2 San Carlos Apache
Bear, Kelsy Joseph	8/06/79	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux
Cain, Coleen Marie	2/07/82	1/4 Hidatsa 3/32 Ft. Peck Assin.
Charging, Kelly Marie	5/25/77	11/64 Hidatsa 1/4 Chippewa (T.M.)
Coker, Tomi S.	6/24/81	1/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 7/32 Cherokee 7/32 Creek
Cross, Amanda Peppermint	10/04/79	1/4 Hidatsa 7/16 Tuscarora
Cross, Kara Lee	3/07/81	1/4 Hidatsa 7/16 Tuscarora
Curfman, Loren Matthew	7/14/81	1/8 Arikara 3/16 T. M. Chippewa
Demaray, Twila Rose	10/25/78	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Yankton Sioux
Ensrude, Joseph Darrell	5/13/55	1/2 Arikara 1/4 Chippewa
Fox, Thunder Lee	5/02/79	1/4 Mandan 3/32 Arikara 143/256 Omaha =
Frye, James Anthoney	1/10/79	1/2 Arikara
Gillette, Jerord Carl	8/14/80	15/32 Arikara 11/64 Hidatsa 1/16 Mandan 1/16 TM Chippewa
Good Bear, Priscilla	5/04/79	1/8 Hidatsa 1/4 St. Rock Sioux
Hosie, Lenora Dietra	12/02/79	3/32 Hidatsa 13/64 Arikara 3/32 Yankton Sioux

Jimmerson, Phillip Dale	7/26/81	1/4 Mandan = 1/4
Kestler, Jamie George	2/11/79	1/4 Hidatsa = 1/4
Krueger, Carol ReAnn	7/29/80	1/2 Arikara 7/32 St. Rock Sioux = 23/32
Mountain, Antoinette	7/13/61	1/2 Arikara 7/16 St. Rock Sioux = 15/16
Mountain, Ruth Ann	8/04/79	1/4 Arikara 7/32 St. Rock Sioux = 15/32
Nash, Bridget Ann	8/19/81	9/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan = 13/32
Packineau, Annette Sarah	4/16/82	29/64 Hidatsa = 29/64
Reed, Cameron Dean	3/16/82	1/4 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2
Reed, Damon Paul	3/16/82	1/4 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2
Schommer, Edward Andrew	4/8/81	. 1/8 Mandan 3/8 Hidatsa 3/16 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux = 11/16
Starr, Roberta Ann	8/23/80	1/4 Arikara 5/32 Leech Lake Chipp. (407C)
		1/4 Santee Sioux = $21/32$
Young Bird, Felix, Jr.	1/03/81	3/16 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara 3/16 St. Rock Sioux = 19/32

10.00